

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE

Bid Opening: February 20, 2024 – 11:00 a.m.

FOR

**Project P.1B: Rewire 5 Bedroom Units and Install
Bathroom Exhaust Fans at Harbor Homes Annex**

Contractor	Bid Amount	Bid Bond	Affidavit	Addendum(s)	Bid Submission & all items submitted
Rules Construction LLC Meliha Kahrmanovic RulesConstruction@yahoo.com 814-384-9691	NO BID				
Konkol Construction LLC Randy Konkol konkolconstruction@yahoo.com 814-450-5846	\$498,000.00	Erie Insurance Company	Included	Yes x2	Checklist Included
TIP Construction, Inc. Ilya Pribyshchuk ilyatip@gmail.com 814-504-4978	NO BID				
Church and Murdock Electric Larry Gilchrist AWARDED larry@churchandmurdock.com 814-825-3456	\$418,535.00	Western Surety Company	Included	Yes	
Bauer Ventures Alan Mosko alan@bauerspecialty.com 814-392-9420 Matthew L. Bauer matthewbauer@roadrunner.com 814-434-2505	NO BID				
Wm. T. Spaeder Co., Inc. Melissa Leuschen mellissaleuschen@wmtspaeder.com 814-456-7014	NO BID				

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE

Bid Opening: February 20, 2024 – 11:00 a.m.

FOR

**Project P.1B: Rewire 5 Bedroom Units and Install
Bathroom Exhaust Fans at Harbor Homes Annex**

Fuller Building Group Nicholas Kennedy Nick@fullerbuildinggroup.com 814-720-2559	NO BID				
EL and K Unlimited LLC Leesa Buck Elandkunlimited@yahoo.com 814-384-7278	NO BID				
Connecto Electric, Inc. Jeff Miller jmiller@connectoelectric.com 814-454-6421	NO BID				
Titanium Construction Irmela Fazlic irmelaproha@gmail.com 814-460-2353	NO BID				
Builders Exchange Amy Steward astewat@bxohio.com	NO BID				
Source Management deltekplusonvia@gmail.com	NO BID				
Dodge Dodge.dcos@construction.com	NO BID				
Prime Vendor Inc. Bid Clerk Primevendor123@gmail.com	NO BID				

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE

Bid Opening: February 20, 2024 – 11:00 a.m.

FOR

**Project P.1B: Rewire 5 Bedroom Units and Install
Bathroom Exhaust Fans at Harbor Homes Annex**
